SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24745/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2014 in WP No. 3095/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. O.P. NIJHAWAN & ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.

Mr. Natin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Vivek Anandh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1, 8 and 9 seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 14th December, 2015.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar