

SECTION - XVII

Listed on: 29.01.2016

Court No: 6

Item No: 25

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 - 2 OF 2016

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) CC NOS. 1527-1528 OF 2016

Union of India & Anr.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Dr. P.P. Krishnapur & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special leave Petitions above-mentioned are filed by Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate, against the final Judgment and Order dated 1st July, 2014 of the Central Administrative Tribunal, Bangalore Branch in O.A Nos. 738 and 739 of 2014.

It is submitted for information that there is a delay of 449 days in filing the Special Leave Petition and Advocate has filed applications for the same.

It is further submitted that Registry has pointed out the defects that why the SLP has been filed without approaching the High Court and order dated 14.05.2003 mentioned in the Impugned Order at Page No. 5(Para 5) is required to be filed in this regard. Mr. B. V. Balram Das, advocate has filed a letter dated 14.01.2016(Copy of the same included in the paper book at page No. 81.)

It is submitted that SLP(CIVIL) No. 24745 of 2015 arising out of similar issue is pending before the Hon'ble Court and was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.08.2015, when the Court directed to issue notice.(Copy of the Record Of Proceeding dated 21.08.2015 is enclosed herewith).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR