## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s) 12263/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2015 in OA No. 902/2014 passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal, Bangalore Bench)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

C.M. VENKATESH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 16/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv. Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in depositing the costs of Rs.5,000/- with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund is condoned.

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office report dated 26th October, 2016.

(SAPNA BISHT) SR. P.A.

(MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER