

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16725/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2015
in OA No.2775/2012 passed by the Cat At Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. P. GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is
granted two weeks' further time to file the spare copies of the SLP
paper-books for issuance of show cause notice to the unserved
respondent.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master